9 7/8" [250mm] 5'-3 1/2" [1612mm] 9 7/8" [250mm]
1'
-1
" [
33
0m
m
]

3/4" = 1'-0" 07.08.2020 m-iplan 07.08.2020 m-iplan
USA US
Machine type key:KFU-M E062 AT55
1.0
2.01 1/2" NPTWarm water, initial tank fill connection:
- Temperature 110 - 140°F / 43 - 60°C (140°F / 60°C
recommended to reduce start-up time)
- Initial Fill:
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 42.2 U.S.gals / 160.0 l
2.02 1/2" NPTCold water, final rinse connection:
- Temperature cold as available 53 - 68°F / 12 - 20°C
- Consumption:
(at 100% capacity)
- Recommended water hardness 1-3 grains per U.S. gal
 85.9 U.S.gals/hr / 325.5 l/hr
3.0 Electrical connection:
All connections are 4-wire (3 line, 1 ground, no neutral).
Incoming leads must be appropriately sized for electrical supply.
Individual circuit breaker/disconnects with lockout/tagout strongly
recommended (by others)
Equipotential ground lug
Electrical supply should be routed into control box from above if
possible. Openings in the box for the supply lines are NOT provided and
should be executed on-site using appropriate strain relief devices.
total load
T4 motors, controls
T3 final rinse tunnel, built in booster
T1 rinse tank modul W5
min supply
 cond/max
breaker
rated
amps
power
supply
Terminal blocks (T1-4)
T2 wash tank modul W5
total load
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 57.3 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 57.3 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz 70.0 A
3PE 208V ∼ 60Hz  4.0 A
  80 A
  80 A
  90 A
  15 A
188.6 A
6.01 Ventilation connection:
Relative humidity approximately 98%
Recommended exhaust hood rating: min.
Heat load of the machine into the dishwash area (not including ware or
exhaust): Total:                Perceptible:                 Latent:
The waste air connection must be corrosion-resistant and frost free. In
particular, provision must be made to prevent air temperatures of 32°F /
0°C or colder from reaching the machine at any time. A hood that
provides draining condensation from the vent ducting is STRONGLY
RECOMMENDED.
 88 cfm / 150 m³/hr
 6,2 kW  2.8 kW  3.4 kW
6.02
Separation
FEATURES AND OPTIONS
Tank filling module
Emergency stop at electrical cabinet